## WAIVER OF LIABILITY & CONSENT TO PHOTOGRAPHY

I hereby assume all of the risks of participating in the Worship in the Now Ministries Inc and the Now Church Summer Slam Sports Camp (WITN). Including by way of example and not limitation, any risks that may arise from negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities being released, from dangerous or defective equipment or property owned, maintained or controlled by them, or because of their possible liability without fault.

I certify that I am physically fit and have not been advised to not participate by a qualified medical professional. I certify that there are no health-related reasons or problems which preclude my participation in this WITN Summer Slam Sports Camp. I acknowledge that this Accident Waiver and Release of Liability Form will be used by the organizers of the WITN Summer Slam Sports Camp in which I may participate and that it will govern my actions and responsibilities at said WITN Summer Slam Sports Camp.

By entering and participating an event or program of the Now Church & Worship in the Now Ministries Inc you understand that:

- You are entering an area where photography, audio and video recording will occur.
- You know that volunteering and attending the Summer Slam Sport Camp event is a potentially hazardous activity, which could cause injury or death. Other activities that need to be covered under this waiver include water activities and sports including: football, soccer, tennis, conditioning, baseball, volleyball, golf, basketball.

I will not enter and participate unless I am medically able and properly trained, and by entering this property, I certify that I am medically able to perform these event activities, and am in good health, and I am properly trained.

I agree to abide by any decision of a Now Church official relative to any aspect of my participation in this event, including the right of any official to deny or suspend my participation for any reason whatsoever. I attest that I have read the rules of the event and games and agree to abide by them.

I assume all risks associated with volunteering or participating in this event, including but no limited to: falls, physical contact with other participants, volunteers, church personnel, contract service providers, employees, and spectators including the potential the contraction of a communicable disease resulting from contact with other participants, volunteers, race personnel, contract service providers, employees, and spectators. I assume all risks including: the effects of the weather; high heat and/or humidity; freezing cold temperatures; traffic and the conditions of the road including surrounding terrain.

Your entry and presence on the event premises constitutes your consent to be photographed, filmed, and/or otherwise recorded and to the release, publication, exhibition, or reproduction of any and all recorded media of your appearance, voice, and name for any purpose whatsoever in perpetuity in connection with the Now Church & Worship in the Now Ministries Inc. and its initiatives, including, by way of example only, use on websites, in social media, news and advertising.

By entering the event premises, you waive and release any claims you may have related to the use of recorded media of you at the event, including, without limitation, any right to inspect or approve the photo, video or audio recording of you, any claims for invasion of privacy, violation of the right of publicity, defamation, and copyright infringement or for any fees for use of such record media.

You understand that all photography, filming and/or recording will be done in reliance on this consent. If you do not agree to the foregoing, please do not enter the event premises.

By participating or volunteering in the Summer Slam Sport Camp event you agree to assume all risks associated with these activities and release Now Church & Worship in the Now Ministries Inc., its staff, volunteers, and affiliates from any liability for injuries or damages that may occur.

In consideration of my registration and permitting me to participate in this WITN Summer Slam Sports Camp, I hereby take action for myself, my executors, administrators, heirs, next of kin, successors, and assigns as follows:

- A. I WAIVE, RELEASE, AND DISCHARGE from any and all liability, including but not limited to, liability arising from the negligence or fault of the entities or persons released, for my death, disability, personal injury, property damage, property theft, or actions of any kind which may hereafter occur to me including my traveling to and from this WITN Summer Slam Sports Camp. THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES OR PERSONS: ALL IN Worship In the Now Ministries, Inc., Javen Campbell, and/or their coaches, agents, representatives or volunteers.
- B. INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, AND PROMISE NOT TO SUE the entities or persons mentioned in this paragraph from any and all liabilities or claims made as a result of participation in this WITN Summer Slam Sports Camp, whether caused by negligence or otherwise.

I acknowledge that this WITN Summer Slam Sports Camp may carry with it the potential for death, serious injury, and personal loss. The risks may include, but are not limited to, those caused by terrain, facilities, temperature, weather, condition of participants, equipment, vehicular traffic, actions of other people including, but not limited to, participants, volunteers, spectators, coaches, and lack of hydration.

I consent and agree that ALL IN Worship In the Now Ministries, Inc., and/or their coaches, agents, representatives or volunteers may take photographs or digital recordings of me as a participant during this event and use these in any and all media for training or promotional purposes. I further consent that my identity may be revealed therein or by description text or commentary. I waive any rights, claims or interest and I understand that there will be no financial or other remuneration.

The accident waiver, release of liability and image release shall be construed broadly to provide a release and waiver to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law.\\

Name/s and age/s of participants will be provided and the parent or guardian's signature will be collected on the summer Slam registration page. If participant/s are under 18 years parent or guardian must sign.

I CERTIFY THAT BY SUBMITTING THIS DOCUMENT, I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENT. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT AND I SUBMIT IT ON MY OWN FREE WILL.